FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-09-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101086715

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 7.7-99 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type XX XX Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Richard G. Weld 1999 06 18 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached WELD RACING, INC. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 933 Mulberry Street (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Kansas City Missouri 64101 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/08/1999 MTHAI1 00000120 388759 01 FC:581 40.00 NP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required costs states, mashington, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expres 06/3	30/ 99
OMB OCE 1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027				PAIENI
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	e Number (404) 523-530	00
Name	Mark E. Freitag, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Do	obbs LLP		
Address (line 2)	1500 Marquis Two Tower			
Address (line 3)	285 Peachtree Center Avenue	e, N.E.	14.1	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30303			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveya	ance document #	2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	· · ·	Mark if additional numb	
	* *	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	•	pperty).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
		388759		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat t named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the pa	atent application was Mor	nth Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	not been assigned.			
Number of P	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties inve	olved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for		ditional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	count) #	
		Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the	best of my knowledge and h	elief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct a	nd anv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicat	ed herein.	^ A		
Jennifer	D. LeDoux	Jenner d. ledum	July	7, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	!	Date

REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0050

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT II

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

<u>Pate</u>	nt No.	Country	<u> Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>			
Des.	388,759	USA	1/06/98				VEHICLE
				\mathtt{WHEEL}	(SCO	RPIO	1)

including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, reissues and continuations-in-part of the same.

This IP Assignment has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of a certain lending arrangement between ASSIGNEE and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association having an office at 18th Floor, Two PNC Plaza, 620 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for lenders.

This IP Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document; each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR executed this IP Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

RICHARD G. WELI

1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF)
)
COUNTY OF)

On this day of June, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared RICHARD G. WELD to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

WITNESS, my hand and seal the day and year last above given.



RECORDED: 07/07/1999

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-21-2002

2

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0052